<u>JUI 3 0 2002</u>

01 FC:48

08-06-2002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/202) TRADEMARKS ONLY Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: WWF Paper Corporation General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: Two Bala Cynwyd Plaza Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Bala Cynwyd State: PA Zip: 19004 Corporation-State Delaware Other Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State\_Pennsylvania Merger Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:

Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes Other\_Release of Security Interest Execution Date: June 20, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,276,571 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Marianne F. Taras 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & ✓ Enclosed Walker LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1055 Washington Boulevard Street Address: City:\_\_Stamford State:\_CT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 08/05/2002 DBYRHE 00000111 1276571 Marianne F. Taras Name of Person Signing

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as agent ("General Electric") and pursuant to that certain Borrower Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of October 1, 1993, a copy of which Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 1993, at Reel 1053, Frame 0174, hereby releases and terminates the security interest granted pursuant to the Security Agreement in Trademark Registration Number 1,276,571.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, General Electric has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2002.

General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent

STATE OF	CONNECTICUT	)
----------	-------------	---

) SS

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Stephen Metivier, who being first duly sworn upon his/her oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Termination and Release of Security Interest" as his/her voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 30 day of June, 2002.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Exp. Jan. 31, 2005

with Vanas

STM/228356.1

RECORDED: 07/30/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002555 FRAME: 0306